
 
 

 
 

 

 

September 27, 2024 

 

 

To: 

Bruce Alford    Kelly Japcon    Kelly Stupasky 

Chuck Bevelheimer   Lisa Gasko    Sheri Ray 

Maggie Hoyt    Jeff Mays    Ryan Schnack 

Jeffrey Conte    Kevin McClean    Bill Lantz 

Adam Yates    Laura Oakman    Marty Stegeman 

Lonnie Dunn    Bernie Vahlkamp   Mark Dumanowsky  

Jessica Douglas    Mary-Ann Ervin 

 

RE: 2025 Holiday Schedule for City Hall  
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Below is a list of the holiday schedule for 2025 when City Hall will be closed: 

 

New Year’s Day:                                                     Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

Martin Luther King’s Birthday:                             Monday, January 20, 2025 

Presidents’ Day:                                                      Monday, February 17, 2025 

City Election Day:     Tuesday, April 1, 2025* 

Good Friday:                                                            Friday, April 18, 2025 

Memorial Day:                                                         Monday, May 26, 2025 

Independence Day:                                                 Friday, July 4, 2025 

Labor Day:                                                                 Monday, September 1, 2025 

Columbus Day:                                                         Monday, October 13, 2025 

Veteran’s Day:                                                          Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

Thanksgiving Day:                                                    Thursday, November 27, 2025 

Thanksgiving Holiday:                                              Friday, November 28, 2025 

Christmas Holiday:                                                    Wednesday, December 24, 2025 

Christmas Day:                                                          Thursday, December 25, 2025 

New Year’s Day 2026:                                              Thursday, January 1, 2026 

 

City of Quincy employees who are covered by a collective bargaining agreement should check their 

specific contract.  

*2025 is the final City Election that will be observed as a closure on the City Hall Holiday Schedule.  

 

Please inform employees in your department of these holidays. Thank you! 

 

Michael A. Troup 

Mayor 


